
 

 
 
 

TRADITION ● VISION ● LEARNING 

FAIRFIELD HIGH SCHOOL 
 

TERM AND HOLIDAY DATES FOR THE ACADEMIC YEAR 2023/2024 
Approved by the Trust Board on Tuesday 20th September 2022 
 

The following dates apply to the Year 2023/2024: 
 

AUTUMN TERM 2023 
Friday 1st September to Friday 20th October     36 Days 
   

(Half Term Holiday – Monday 23rd October to Friday 27th October) 
 

Monday 30th October to Friday 15th December    35 Days 
  

         Autumn Term = 71 days 
SPRING TERM 2024 
Tuesday 2nd January to Friday 9th February     29 Days  

    

(Half Term Holiday – Monday 12th February to Friday 16th February) 
 

Monday 19th February to Thursday 28th March    29 Days 
  

         Spring Term = 58 Days 
SUMMER TERM 2024 
Monday 15th April to Friday 24th May      29 Days 6 

  

(Bank Holiday – Monday 6th May) 
 

(Half Term Holiday – Monday 27th May to Friday 31st May) 
 

Monday 3rd June to Tuesday 23rd July      37 Days 
 

         Summer Term = 66 Days 
 

                Total Pupil Days = 190 Days 
 

Total Days = 195 Days 
Please Note: 
There will be five Staff Training Days as follows: 
 

• Friday 1st September 2023   (1) 

• Monday 4th September 2023   (2) 

• Friday 20th October 2023   (3)    

• Tuesday 2nd January 2024   (4) 

• Monday 19th February 2024   (5)  
 

AUTUMN TERM 2024 WILL COMMENCE ON MONDAY 2ND SEPTEMBER 2024 
 

MONDAY 2ND SEPTEMBER AND TUESDAY 3RD SEPTEMBER 2024 WILL BE STAFF TRAINING 
DAYS SO THE AUTUMN TERM WILL BEGIN FOR PUPILS ON WEDNESDAY 4TH SEPTEMBER 2024 


